Edition : 22nd
Date : 16/02/2025

WEST SUSSEX OPEN 2025

Venue : Aldingbourne Social Club, Westergate, Chichester
Last Years Final : (2024) Kevin Tunstall (Sussex) beat Kevin Charlton (Sussex)

Winner
Runner-up

Plate Winner
Plate Runner-up
High Break
Ladies High Break
Furthest Lady

MAIN COMP
Round 1

Dave Ingram
Joe Oakley
Tony Cross
Daniel Wheal
Nigel Senior
lan Cross

John Slee
Michael Wilson
Dave Jones
Round 2

Joe Oakley
Tony Cross
Nigel Senior
Michael Wilson
Dave Jones
Trevor Fitz
Bryan Stevens
Martin Cole
Jon Scoones
Mark James
Gary Powell
Tony Jenner
Matt Jones

Phil Oshorne
Damian Coates
Simon Coleman
Round 3

Joe Oakley
Michael Wilson
Dave Jones
Martin Cole
Mark James
Gary Powell
Matt Jones
Damian Coates
Quarter Finals
Michael Wilson
Martin Cole
Gary Powell
Matt Jones
Semi Finals
Michael Wilson
Matt Jones
Final

Michael Wilson

PLATE COMP
Round 1 (2 legs)
Kevin Tunstall
Kyle Ingram
Martin Smith
Alan Donovan
Clive Thompson
Round 2 (2 legs)
Kevin Tunstall
Alan Donovan
Clive Thompson
cliff Slade

Gerry Fitzjohn
Matt Knight
Paul Jobbins
Caroline Jones
Quarter Finals (2 legs)
Alan Donovan
Cliff Slade

Gerry Fitzjohn
Paul Jobbins
Semi Finals (2 legs)
Alan Donovan
Gerry Fitzjohn
Final (2 legs)
Alan Donovan

Michael Wilson (Surrey)
Matt Jones (Bucks)

Alan Donovan (Bucks)

Gerry Fitzjohn (Kent)

Joe Oakley (Sussex) 19,820

None Recorded

Paula Kemsley (Kent), Steph Pearce (Sussex), Melissa Beach (Sussex), Krystal Beck (Sussex), Caroline Jones (Surrey) - Round 2

RANKING POINTS

Pos Player
Sussex 100 8320 8,420 v Bob Hall Sussex 2,960 0 2,960
Sussex 11,860 3,490 15,350 v Kevin Tunstall Sussex 930 9,570 10,500 1 Michael Wilson
Surrey 270 12,780 13,050 v Kyle Ingram Kent 10,110 1,330 11,440 2 Matt Jones
Sussex 11,180 7,960 19,140 v Jack Baden Sussex 1,970 1,340 3,310 3 Martin Cole
Sussex 6,490 6770 13,260 v Martin Smith Sussex 4210 2,960 7,170 4 Gary Powell
Sussex 6,990 3,880 10,870 v Jon Gillespie Kent 780 1,120 1,900 5 Joe Oakley
Surrey 6,690 8110 14,800 v Alan Donovan Bucks 4,760 4,040 8,800 6 Dave Jones
Surrey 13,860 7,940 21,800 v Phil McFarland Oxon 1,160 2,490 3,650 7 Damian Coates
Surrey 12,100 8,500 20,600 v Clive Thompson Surrey 2,650 3,000 5,650 8 Mark James
9 Alan Donovan
Sussex 0 15930 15,930 v Dave Ingram Sussex 15,220 100 15,320 10 Nigel Senior
Surrey 4,730 3,600 8,330 v Daniel Wheal Sussex 5,970 1,130 7,100 11 Tony Cross
Sussex 9,170 5,570 14,740 v lan Cross Sussex 240 1,540 1,780 12 Simon Coleman
Surrey 2,190 5,890 8,080 v JohnSlee Surrey 130 2,080 2,210 13 Jon Scoones
Surrey 9,750 3,380 13,130 v James Whittle Sussex 1,640 3,000 4,640 14 Phil Osborne
Sussex 7,850 940 8,790 v Martin Kemsley Kent 640 780 1,420 15 Trevor Fitzwilliam
Kent 3,810 2,700 6,510 v PaulaKemsley Kent 1,750 840 2,590 16 Tony Jenner
Sussex 14,350 0 14,350 v Cliff Slade Bucks 830 570 1,400 17 Bryan Stevens
Berks 1,760 9,650 11,410 v Chris Cox Sussex 8,790 1,610 10,400 18 Gerry Fitzjohn
Sussex 4,820 11,520 16,340 v Gerry Fitzjohn Kent 10,580 210 10,790 19 Dave Ingram
Surrey 8,070 7,640 15,710 v MattKnight Sussex 100 1,970 2,070 20 Daniel Wheal
Sussex 3,810 5,500 9,310 v Steph Pearce Sussex 1,620 2,130 3,750 21 John Slee
Bucks 13,310 5,350 18,660 v Paul Jobbins Sussex 1,950 2,930 4,880 22 Kevin Tunstall
Sussex 4,340 8430 12,770 v Melissa Beach Sussex 1,280 450 1,730 23 lan Cross
Northants 5,730 9,800 15,530 v Krystal Beck Sussex 790 370 1,160 24 Matt Knight
Northants 7,360 9,010 16,370 v Caroline Jones Surrey 430 2,390 2,820 25 Paul Jobbins
26 Cliff Slade
Sussex 19,820 0 19,820 v Tony Cross Surrey 100 6690 6,790 27 Chris Cox
Surrey 15,440 750 16,190 v Nigel Senior Sussex 1630 10,720 12,350 28 Kyle Ingram
Surrey 3240 10,940 14,180 v Trevor Fita Sussex 3,570 950 4,520 29 Caroline Jones
Sussex 12,000 8,600 20,600 v Bryan Stevens Kent 1,200 1,680 2,880 30 James Whittle
Sussex 5,300 5,750 11,050 v Jon Scoones Berks 1,720 3,760 5,480 31 Martin Kemsley
Surrey 7,500 7,630 15,130 v TonyJenner Sussex 4,910 0 4,910 32 Paula Kemsley
Bucks 11,650 13,140 24,970 v Phil Osborne Sussex 2,640 1,390 4,030 33 Steph Pearce
Northants 8880 12,050 20,930 v Simon Coleman Northants 4710 1,070 5,780 34 Melissa Beach
35 Krystal Beck
Surrey 3,720 8540 12,260 v Joe Oakley Sussex 7,250 160 7,410 36 Clive Thompson
Sussex 5670 7,480 13,150 v Dave Jones Surrey 5730 310 6,040 37 Martin Smith
Surrey 5,920 7,560 13,480 v MarkJames Sussex 7,310 1,170 8,480 38 Bob Hall
Bucks 17,870 150 18,020 v Damian Coates Northants 100 10,080 10,180 39 Jack Baden
40 Jon Gillespie
Surrey 17,090 230 17,320 v Martin Cole Sussex 130 16970 17,100 41 Phil McFarland
Bucks 18,750 3,000 21,750 v Gary Powell Surrey 100 2,880 2,980
MAIN
Surrey 16,930 720 18,700 v MattJones Bucks 260 510 770 PLATE
High Breaks
Men
Sussex 9,320 9,250 18,570 v Bob Hall Sussex 7,820 0 7,820 Player
Kent 5770 7,730 13,500 v Jack Baden Sussex 3,740 50 3,790 1 Joe Oakley
Sussex 3,550 6110 9,660 v Jon Gillespie Kent 200 1,690 1,890 2 Michael Wilson
Bucks 10180 14,500 24,680 v Phil McFarland Oxon 1,540 1,150 2,690 3 Michael Wilson
Surrey 3,800 5310 9,110 v James Whittle Sussex 3,340 1,410 4,750 4 Michael Wilson
5 Michael Wilson
Sussex 11,040 3,890 14,930 v Kyle Ingram Kent 5,790 5,070 10,860 6 Dave Jones
Bucks 6160 10,560 16,720 v Martin Smith Sussex 4,080 3610 7,690 7 Nigel Senior
Surrey 1,500 7,780 9,280 v Martin Kemsley Kent 2,660 650 3310 8 Martin Cole
Bucks 2,140 2,550 4,690 v Paul Kemsley Kent 970 40 1,010 Ladies
Kent 2,790 7,270 10,060 v Chris Cox Sussex 1,020 250 1,270 Player
Sussex 1,140 8850 9,990 v Steph Pearce Sussex 3,070 1,040 4,110 1 None Recorded
Sussex 2,450 2,260 4,710 v Melissa Beach Sussex 1,970 790 2,760
Surrey 1,070 4,100 5170 v Krystal Beck Sussex 420 510 930
Bucks 12,560 2,950 15,510 v Kevin Tunstall Sussex 2230 10,980 13,210
Bucks 3,510 3,120 6,630 v Clive Thompson Surrey 2,050 3,230 5,280
Kent 13,950 1,510 15,460 v Matt Knight Sussex 0 12350 12,350
Sussex 4,180 6,010 10,190 v Caroline Jones Surrey 3,160 330 3,490
Bucks 9,280 1,050 10,330 v Cliff Slade Bucks 1,150 7,080 8,230
Kent 2810 11,060 13,870 v Paul Jobbins Sussex 8,280 100 8,380

Bucks 13,800 3,400 17,200 v Gerry Fitzjohn Kent 0 0 0

County

Surrey
Bucks
Sussex
Surrey
Sussex
Surrey
Northants
Sussex
Bucks
Sussex
Surrey
Northants.
Berks
Sussex
Sussex
Sussex
Kent
Kent
Sussex
Sussex
Surrey
Sussex
Sussex
Sussex
Sussex
Bucks
Sussex
Kent
Surrey
Sussex
Kent
Kent
Sussex
Sussex
Sussex
Surrey
Sussex
Sussex
Sussex
Kent
Oxon

County
Sussex
surrey
Surrey
surrey
Surrey
surrey
Sussex
Sussex

County

(ST

Round

FINAL
R3
SF
R1
R1
R3

Round

RP

150
110
8.0
8.0
5.0
5.0
5.0
5.0
20
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0

1.0
05
05
05
05

05
05
0.5
05
05
05
0.5

Break
19,820
16,600
15,440
14,290
13,760
12,100
10,500
10,200

Break

Win Bonus

03

0.2

0.2
0.1
0.2
0.2

0.1
0.1

0.2
0.1

Table

ENC LI ST IS

Table

Bonus

20
20
15
0.7
13
1.0
1.0
06
17
07
0.4
03
0.2
0.2
0.1
0.1
0.0
0.9
0.6
05
03
11
0.1
05
03
0.1
0.2
06

0.2
0.1
0.1

Total RP

17.0
13.0
95
8.7
6.3
6.0
6.0
5.6
4.0
3.7
34
33
32
32
31
31
3.0
21
16
15
13
13
11
11
1.0
08
0.7
0.7
0.6
05
0.5
05
0.5
05
05
0.4
0.2
01
0.0
0.0
0.0

Matches Won

CO0O0O0OO0OO0OO0OOOO0OOOOOORORRRLRORRLEREREERENNONNG®WWH G



