

WEST SUSSEX OPEN 2025

Edition : 22nd

Date : 16/02/2025

Venue : Aldingbourne Social Club, Westergate, Chichester

Last Years Final : (2024) Kevin Tunstall (Sussex) beat Kevin Charlton (Sussex)

Winner : Michael Wilson (Surrey)

Runner-up : Matt Jones (Bucks)

Plate Winner : Alan Donovan (Bucks)

Plate Runner-up : Gerry Fitzjohn (Kent)

High Break : Joe Oakley (Sussex) 19,820

Ladies High Break : None Recorded

Furthest Lady : Paula Kemsley (Kent), Steph Pearce (Sussex), Melissa Beach (Sussex), Krystal Beck (Sussex), Caroline Jones (Surrey) - Round 2

MAIN COMP

Round 1

Dave Ingram	Sussex	100	8,320	8,420	v	Bob Hall	Sussex	2,960	0	2,960
Joe Oakley	Sussex	11,860	3,490	15,350	v	Kevin Tunstall	Sussex	930	9,570	10,500
Tony Cross	Surrey	270	12,780	13,050	v	Kyle Ingram	Kent	10,110	1,330	11,440
Daniel Wheal	Sussex	11,180	7,960	19,140	v	Jack Baden	Sussex	1,970	1,340	3,310
Nigel Senior	Sussex	6,490	6,770	13,260	v	Martin Smith	Sussex	4,210	2,960	7,170
Ian Cross	Sussex	6,990	3,880	10,870	v	Jon Gillespie	Kent	780	1,120	1,900
John Slee	Surrey	6,690	8,110	14,800	v	Alan Donovan	Bucks	4,760	4,040	8,800
Michael Wilson	Surrey	13,860	7,940	21,800	v	Phil McFarland	Oxon	1,160	2,490	3,650
Dave Jones	Surrey	12,100	8,500	20,600	v	Clive Thompson	Surrey	2,650	3,000	5,650

Round 2

Joe Oakley	Sussex	0	15,930	15,930	v	Dave Ingram	Sussex	15,220	100	15,320
Tony Cross	Surrey	4,730	3,600	8,330	v	Daniel Wheal	Sussex	5,970	1,130	7,100
Nigel Senior	Sussex	9,170	5,570	14,740	v	Ian Cross	Sussex	240	1,540	1,780
Michael Wilson	Surrey	2,190	5,890	8,080	v	John Slee	Surrey	130	2,080	2,210
Dave Jones	Surrey	9,750	3,380	13,130	v	James Whittle	Sussex	1,640	3,000	4,640
Trevor Fitzwilliam	Sussex	7,850	940	8,790	v	Martin Kemsley	Kent	640	780	1,420
Bryan Stevens	Kent	3,810	2,700	6,510	v	Paula Kemsley	Kent	1,750	840	2,590
Martin Cole	Sussex	14,350	0	14,350	v	Cliff Slade	Bucks	830	570	1,400
Jon Scoones	Berks	1,760	9,650	11,410	v	Chris Cox	Sussex	8,990	1,610	10,400
Mark James	Sussex	4,820	11,520	16,340	v	Gerry Fitzjohn	Kent	10,580	210	10,790
Gary Powell	Surrey	8,070	7,640	15,710	v	Matt Knight	Sussex	1,000	1,970	2,970
Tony Jenner	Sussex	3,810	5,500	9,310	v	Steph Pearce	Sussex	1,620	2,130	3,750
Matt Jones	Bucks	13,310	5,350	18,660	v	Paul Jobbins	Sussex	1,950	2,930	4,880
Phil Osborne	Sussex	4,340	8,430	12,770	v	Melissa Beach	Sussex	1,280	450	1,730
Damian Coates	Northants	5,730	9,800	15,530	v	Krystal Beck	Sussex	790	370	1,160
Simon Coleman	Northants	7,360	9,010	16,370	v	Caroline Jones	Surrey	430	2,390	2,820

Round 3

Joe Oakley	Sussex	19,820	0	19,820	v	Tony Cross	Surrey	100	6,690	6,790
Michael Wilson	Surrey	15,440	750	16,190	v	Nigel Senior	Sussex	1,630	10,720	12,350
Dave Jones	Surrey	3,240	10,940	14,180	v	Trevor Fitzwilliam	Sussex	3,570	950	4,520
Martin Cole	Sussex	12,000	8,600	20,600	v	Bryan Stevens	Kent	1,200	1,680	2,880
Mark James	Sussex	5,300	5,750	11,050	v	Jon Scoones	Berks	1,720	3,760	5,480
Gary Powell	Surrey	7,500	7,630	15,130	v	Tony Jenner	Sussex	4,910	0	4,910
Matt Jones	Bucks	11,650	13,140	24,790	v	Phil Osborne	Sussex	2,640	1,390	4,030
Damian Coates	Northants	8,880	12,050	20,930	v	Simon Coleman	Northants	4,710	1,070	5,780

Quarter Finals

Michael Wilson	Surrey	3,720	8,540	12,260	v	Joe Oakley	Sussex	7,250	160	7,410
Martin Cole	Sussex	5,670	7,480	13,150	v	Dave Jones	Surrey	5,730	310	6,040
Gary Powell	Surrey	5,920	7,560	13,480	v	Mark James	Sussex	7,310	1,170	8,480
Matt Jones	Bucks	17,870	150	18,020	v	Damian Coates	Northants	100	10,080	10,180

Semi Finals

Michael Wilson	Surrey	17,090	230	17,320	v	Martin Cole	Sussex	130	16,970	17,100
Matt Jones	Bucks	18,750	3,000	21,750	v	Gary Powell	Surrey	100	2,880	2,980

Final

Michael Wilson	Surrey	16,930	720	18,700	v	Matt Jones	Bucks	260	510	770
----------------	--------	--------	-----	--------	---	------------	-------	-----	-----	-----

PLATE COMP

Round 1 (2 legs)

Kevin Tunstall	Sussex	9,320	9,250	18,570	v	Bob Hall	Sussex	7,820	0	7,820
Kyle Ingram	Kent	5,770	7,730	13,500	v	Jack Baden	Sussex	3,740	50	3,790
Martin Smith	Sussex	3,550	6,110	9,660	v	Jon Gillespie	Kent	200	1,690	1,890
Alan Donovan	Bucks	10,180	14,500	24,680	v	Phil McFarland	Oxon	1,540	1,150	2,690
Clive Thompson	Surrey	3,800	5,310	9,110	v	James Whittle	Sussex	3,340	1,410	4,750

Round 2 (2 legs)

Kevin Tunstall	Sussex	11,040	3,890	14,930	v	Kyle Ingram	Kent	5,790	5,070	10,860
Alan Donovan	Bucks	6,160	10,560	16,720	v	Martin Smith	Sussex	4,080	3,610	7,690
Clive Thompson	Surrey	1,500	7,780	9,280	v	Martin Kemsley	Kent	2,660	650	3,310
Cliff Slade	Bucks	2,140	2,550	4,690	v	Paul Kemsley	Kent	970	40	1,010
Gerry Fitzjohn	Kent	2,790	7,270	10,060	v	Chris Cox	Sussex	1,020	250	1,270
Matt Knight	Sussex	1,140	8,850	9,990	v	Steph Pearce	Sussex	3,070	1,040	4,110
Paul Jobbins	Sussex	2,450	2,260	4,710	v	Melissa Beach	Sussex	1,970	790	2,760
Caroline Jones	Surrey	1,070	4,100	5,170	v	Krystal Beck	Sussex	420	510	930

Quarter Finals (2 legs)

Alan Donovan	Bucks	12,560	2,950	15,510	v	Kevin Tunstall	Sussex	2,230	10,980	13,210
Cliff Slade	Bucks	3,510	3,120	6,630	v	Clive Thompson	Surrey	2,050	3,230	5,280
Gerry Fitzjohn	Kent	13,950	1,510	15,460	v	Matt Knight	Sussex	0	12,350	12,350
Paul Jobbins	Sussex	4,180	6,010	10,190	v	Caroline Jones	Surrey	3,160	330	3,490

Semi Finals (2 legs)

Alan Donovan	Bucks	9,280	1,050	10,330	v	Cliff Slade	Bucks	1,150	7,080	8,230
Gerry Fitzjohn	Kent	2,810	11,060	13,870	v	Paul Jobbins	Sussex	8,280	100	8,380

Final (2 legs)

Alan Donovan	Bucks	13,800	3,400	17,200	v	Gerry Fitzjohn	Kent	0	0	0
--------------	-------	--------	-------	--------	---	----------------	------	---	---	---

RANKING POINTS

Pos	Player	County	GP	Pts	RP	Win Bonus	Bonus	Total RP	Matches Won
1	Michael Wilson	Surrey	15	15.0		2.0	2.0	17.0	6
2	Matt Jones	Bucks	10	11.0		2.0	2.0	13.0	4
3	Martin Cole	Sussex	6	8.0		1.5	9.5	3	3
4	Gary Powell	Surrey	6	8.0		0.7	8.7	3	3
5	Joe Oakley	Sussex	3	5.0		1.3	6.3	3	3
6	Dave Jones	Surrey	3	5.0		1.0	6.0	3	3
7	Damian Coates	Northants	3	5.0		1.0	6.0	2	2
8	Mark James	Sussex	3	5.0		0.6	5.6	2	2
9	Alan Donovan	Bucks		2.0	0.3	1.7	4.0	0	0
10	Nigel Senior	Sussex	1	3.0		0.7	3.7	2	2
11	Tony Cross	Surrey	1	3.0		0.4	3.4	2	2
12	Simon Coleman	Northants	1	3.0		0.3	3.3	1	1
13	Jon Scoones	Berks	1	3.0		0.2	3.2	1	1
14	Phil Osborne	Sussex	1	3.0		0.2	3.2	1	1
15	Trevor Fitzwilliam	Sussex	1	3.0		0.1	3.1	1	1
16	Tony Jenner	Sussex	1	3.0		0.1	3.1	1	1
17	Bryan Stevens	Kent	1	3.0		0.0	3.0	1	1
18	Gerry Fitzjohn	Kent	1	1.0	0.2	0.9	2.1	0	0
19	Dave Ingram	Sussex	1	1.0		0.6	1.6	1	1
20	Daniel Wheal	Sussex	1	1.0		0.5	1.5	1	1
21	John Slee	Surrey	1	1.0		0.3	1.3	1	1
22	Kevin Tunstall	Sussex		0.2		1.1	1.3	0	0
23	Ian Cross	Sussex		1.0		0.1	1.1	1	1
24	Matt Knight	Sussex		0.5	0.1	0.5	1.1	0	0
25	Paul Jobbins	Sussex		0.5	0.2	0.3	1.0	0	0
26	Cliff Slade	Bucks		0.5	0.2	0.1	0.8	0	0
27	Chris Cox	Sussex		0.5	0.2	0.2	0.7	0	0
28	Kyle Ingram	Kent				0.1	0.6	0.7	0
29	Caroline Jones	Surrey		0.5	0.1		0.6	0	0
30	James Whittle	Sussex		0.5			0.5	0	0
31	Martin Kemsley	Kent		0.5			0.5	0	0
32	Paula Kemsley	Kent		0.5			0.5	0	0
33	Steph Pearce	Sussex		0.5			0.5	0	0
34	Melissa Beach	Sussex		0.5			0.5	0	0
35	Krystal Beck	Sussex		0.5			0.5	0	0
36	Clive Thompson	Surrey			0.2	0.2	0.4	0	0
37	Martin Smith	Sussex			0.1	0.1	0.2	0	0
38	Bob Hall	Sussex				0.1	0.1	0	0
39	Jack Baden	Sussex					0.0	0	0
40	Jon Gillespie	Kent					0.0	0	0
41	Phil McFarland	Oxon					0.0	0	0

MAIN

PLATE

High Breaks

Men

Player	County	Round	Break	Table
1 Joe Oakley	Sussex	R3	19,820	5
2 Michael Wilson	Surrey	FINAL	16,600	8
3 Michael Wilson	Surrey	R3	15,440	6
4 Michael Wilson	Surrey	SF	14,290	5
5 Michael Wilson	Surrey	R1	13,760	4
6 Dave Jones	Surrey	R1	12,100	5
7 Nigel Senior	Sussex	R3	10,500	6
8 Martin Cole	Sussex	SF	10,200	6

Ladies

Player	County	Round	Break	Table
1 None Recorded				